Recordation For	m Cover Sheet - Patents Only			
address(es) below.	mark Office: Please record the attached documents of the new			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
1. Dor CARMON	Name: KETER PLASTIC LTD			
2. Ziki FREIMAN	Internal Address:			
	Street Address: 2 Sapir Street			
Additional name(s) of conveying	City: Herzelya			
party(ies) attached? NO	State:			
	Country: ISRAEL			
	Zip:			
	Additional news/th Condenses (en) pittached 2 NO			
2 Notes of services (Evecution	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO			
3. Nature of conveyance / Execution Date(s):	XX Assignment			
Execution Date(s)	Merger			
1. February 21, 2008	Security Agreement			
2. February 21, 2008	Change of Name			
, ,	Joint Research Agreement			
5 mm - 1975	Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
	Other:			
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a			
1	new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No. (s)			
29/300,165	10.00			
	al numbers attached? <u>NO</u>			
5. Name and Address to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents			
correspondence concerning document	involved: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)			
should be mailed: Name: Gary M. Nath	\$40.00			
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Street Address: 112 South West Str	reet XX Authorized to be charged to deposit			
City: Alexandria	account			
State: Virginia	Enclosed			
Zip: 22314 Phone Number: (703) 548-6284	None required (government interest not			
Phone Number: (703) 548-6284 Fax Number: (703) 683-8396	affecting title)			
Fmail Address: ip@nathlaw.com	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
	Expiration Date			
	b. Deposit Account Number 14-0112			
	Authorized User Name Gary M. Nath			
1				
9. Signature: Duk	ecl April 25, 2008			
Signature	Date			
Gary M. Nath, Reg. No.: 26,965				
Jerald L. Meyer, Reg. No.: 41,194				
Derek Richmond, F	Reg. No.: 45,771 Total number of pages			
Name of Person Signing including cover sheet,				
	attachments, and docs: 5			
Attorney Docket No.: 29177D	GMN/JLM/DR/le			
Industries booker no. 1 201.12				

PATENT REEL: 020865 FRAME: 0313

Docket No.: D-2071-US

ASSIGNMENT

Receipt of	which is h	ereby ackno	Dollar (\$1.00), owledged, I the	undersign	ed, CARMO	N. Dor ha	iving a mailing
address of _	Leb	Yaffe	st. #-9	Herz	eliya		, Israel
	Hereby	sell, assigr	n an d transfer	to KETE	R PLASTIC	C LTD,an l	Israeli company
located at 2	Sapir Stree	t, Herzelya,	Israel its succ	essors, assig	ns and legal	representa	tives, the entire
			ntries, in and t				
			undersigned, a				
			nited States Pa				
<u></u>							
			Ch	air			
and in and t	to said ann	lication and	l all divisional	continuina	r auhatituta	ranarul -	

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions.

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignce may apply for and receive foreign Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation

SENT BY: NATH & ASSOCIATES;

Docket No.:

D-2071-US

Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the under-signed or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

COVENANT with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Witness:		[Signature]	3 B	[Inventor's Signature]
		[Name]	CARMON, Dor	
	**************************************	[Address]/	21.2.2	008
		[Date]	· ·	
[day / montl	h/year]			

Docket No.:	D-2071-US
DOORGE LYG	D-2071-03

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the
Receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the undersigned, FREIMAN, Ziki having a mailing
address of c/o Havazetet Hasharon dorech hayam, 12, Israel
Hereby sell, assign and transfer to KETER PLASTIC LTD, an Israeli company
located at 2 Sapir Street, Herzelya, Israel its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire
right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and
claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all inventions which are disclosed but not
claimed in the application for United States Patent U.S. Serial No. () filed
() and being entitled:
Chair
and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all
other applications for U.S. Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions.

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation

RECORDED: 04/25/2008

Docket No.:

D-2071-US

Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the under-signed or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

COVENANT with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Witness:	[Signature]	ols	[Inventor's Signature]
	[Name]	FREIMAN, Ziki	•
	[Address] [Date]	21.2.200	8
[day / month / year]			